TUCKAHOE COMMON SCHOOL DISTRICT BOARD WORK SESSION June 22, 2020

I.	Call to	o Order
I.	Call to	o Ordei

II. Pledge of Allegiance

III. Approval of Minutes

RESOLVED that the Board of Trustees approve the minutes of the Regular Board Meeting on June 8, 2020, and the Annual Meeting and Trustee Election held on June 9, 2020.

Approve: Motion made by seconded by

IV. Resolutions

Approve: Motion made by seconded by BE IT RESOLVED THAT: The Board of Trustees hereby approves the following resolutions numbered through

Appointments

- 1. RESOLVED that the Board of Trustees approve the appointment of the following school monitors for the period June 29, 2020 through June 30, 2020 at an hourly rate of \$16.12; Elizabeth Kearns, Schuyler Gallagher and Yiseth Pacheco.
- 2. RESOLVED, that the Board of Trustees approve Christine Harrison to provide summer educational instruction effective June 29, 2020 through August 27, 2020 at a total payment not to exceed \$6,000.

V. Anticipated Executive Session